
KRND-CKD list of authors, affiliations, and disclosures 

 
Frederick Kaskel, MD, PhD 
Professor and Vice Chair of Pediatrics 
Chief of Pediatric Nephrology 
Children's Hospital at Montefiore/Albert Einstein College of Medicine 
111 East 210th Street 
Bronx, New York 10467 
Phone: (718) 920-4321 
Email: Frederick.kaskel@einstein.yu.edu 

 

Daniel C Batlle, MD 
Earle, del Greco, Levin Professor of Nephrology/Hypertension 
Northwestern University 
Searle Building Room 10-511  
320 E Superior  
Chicago IL 60611 
Phone: 312-908-8342  
Email: d‐batlle@northwestern.edu  
 
 
Srinivasan Beddhu, MD 
Professor of Medicine 
University of Utah School of Medicine 
85 North Medical Drive East, Room 201 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
Phone: (801) 585-3810            
Fax: (801) 581-4750   
E-mail: Srinivasan.beddhu@hsc.utah.edu 
 

Disclosures: None. However, I have research funding from Takeda and AbbVie. I also 
serve as a consultant to AbbVie.  

 

John T. Daugirdas, MD 
Clinical Professor of Medicine 
Department of Medicine / Nephrology 
University of Illinois College of Medicine at Chicago 
820 S. Wood Street 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone:  630-325-3276 
Email: jtdaugir@uic.edu 



 

Harold I. Feldman, M.D., M.S.C.E. 
Chair, Department of Biostatistics and Epidemiology 
Director, Center for Clinical Epidemiology and Biostatistics 
Professor of Medicine and Epidemiology 
Renal Electrolyte and Hypertension Division 
University of Pennsylvania Perelman School of Medicine 
824 Blockley Hall 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19104-6021 
Phone:  215-898-0901 
Email:    hfeldman@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 

Maria E. Ferris, MD, MPH, PhD  
Associate Professor and Director, Pediatric ESKD Program 
University of North Carolina Kidney Center 
7021 Burnett Womack, CB # 7155 
UNC at Chapel Hill 
Clinic appointments: 919-966-4615 
Academic office: 919-966-2561  Ext. 237 
Email: Maria_Ferris@med.unc.edu 

 

Lawrence J. Fine, MD, DrPH 
Chief, Clinical Applications and Prevention Branch 
Division of Cardiovascular Sciences 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Rockledge Center 2 
6701 Rockledge Dr. 
Room 10214, MSC-7936 
Bethesda MD 20892-7936 
Phone: 301-435-0305 
Email: Finel@NHLBI.NIH.GOV 
 

Barry I. Freedman, MD 
Department of Internal Medicine, Section on Nephrology 
Wake Forest School of Medicine 
Medical Center Boulevard 
Winston-Salem, NC 27157-1053 
Phone: (336) 716-6192 
Email: bfreedma@wakehealth.edu 
 



Paul L. Kimmel, MD 
Division Of Kidney, Urologic, & Hematologic Diseases 
NIDDK, National Institutes of Health 
Building 2DEM, Room 612 
6707 Democracy Blvd. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
Tel: 301-594-1409 
Fax: 301-480-3510 
Email: kimmelp@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
Michael Flessner, MD, PhD 
Division of Kidney, Urologic, & Hematologic Diseases 
NIDDK, National Institutes of Health 
Building 2DEM, Room 641 
6707 Democracy Blvd. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
Phone: 301-451-4901 
Email: flessnermf@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
Robert A. Star, MD 
Director, KUH 
Division of Kidney, Urologic, & Hematologic Diseases 
NIDDK, National Institutes of Health 
Building 2DEM, Room 625 
6707 Democracy Blvd. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
Tel: 301-496-6325 
Fax: 301-480-3510 
Email: starr@mail.nih.gov  
 

 

 


